TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900785633

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Svcs. Inc		03/08/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	360Sweater Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1447 Cloverfield Blvd.	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848802	360CASHMERE
Registration Number:	4395751	SKULL CASHMERE
Registration Number:	4942382	SKULL BABY
Registration Number:	4862679	360CASHMERE
Registration Number:	4884601	360SWEATER
Registration Number:	4862682	SKULL CASHMERE
Registration Number:	4862719	360CASHMERE
Registration Number:	4855520	360SWEATER
Registration Number:	5115901	NAKEDCASHMERE
Registration Number:	5203174	NAKEDCASHMERE
Serial Number:	88681398	REBORN CASHMERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: eric.edwards@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0394

900791775

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

/Christine Panaro/

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Panaro

DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2023

Total Attachments: 6

SIGNATURE:

source=068Ho00000LeZupIAF#page1.tif

source=068Ho00000LeZupIAF#page2.tif

source=068Ho00000LeZupIAF#page3.tif

source=068Ho00000LeZupIAF#page4.tif

source=068Ho00000LeZupIAF#page5.tif

source=068Ho00000LeZupIAF#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0395

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made this 8th day of March, 2023, by THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, 360SWEATER COMPANY, LLC (the "Assignor") and the Assignee executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property on July 20, 2020, which was recorded on July 23, 2020 at Reel 7006, Frame 0786 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Assignor granted the Assignee a lien in and security interest upon certain property of Assignor including all now owned or after acquired trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, trade names, patents, patent applications and/or registrations, goodwill, and licenses, all as described more fully on Schedule A, Schedule B, Schedule C, and Schedule D attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Assignee, at the request of the Assignor, has agreed to terminate the Grant and release its lien in and security interest upon the Released Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignee hereby (a) consents to the termination of the Grant, (b) releases, discharges, and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Released Collateral, and (c) transfers and conveys to the Assignor all of the Assignee's right, title, and interest in the Released Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has duly executed this Release of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property on the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

amez Condina

Name: James Condina

Title: Vice President

ğ

70658887

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Between

360SWEATER COMPANY, LLC

And

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

WORLDWIDE PATENTS

<u>Title</u> <u>Patent No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Between

360SWEATER COMPANY, LLC

And

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
360SWEATER	Registered	1617584	TMA880563	June 20, 2014	Canada
SKULL CASHMERE	Registered	1630868	TMA892999	December 24, 2014	Canada
NAKED	Registered	1779022	TMA972790	June 7, 2017	Canada
CASHMERE	-				

		Application	Registration	Registration	Country
Title or Mark	Status	Number	Number	Date	*
360SWEATER	Registered	12277938	12277938	June 21, 2016	China

Title or Mark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
360CASHMERE & Design	Registered	008818247	008818247	June 11, 2010	European Union
360 SWEATER & DESIGN	Registered	008818197	008818197	June 11, 2010	European Union
SKULL CASHMERE	Registered	011753621	011753621	August 29, 2013	European Union
NAKED CASHMERE	Registered	15657216	15657216	November 9, 2016	European Union

Title or Mark SKULL CASHMERE	Status Registered	Application Number 2013029666	Registration Number 5648923	Registration Date February 14, 2014	Country Japan
NAKED CASHMERE	Registered	2016040236	5904580	December 9, 2016	Japan

Title or Mark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
NAKED CASHMERE	Registered	40201654919	401265094	June 30, 2017	Korea

3

70658887

		Application	Registration	Registration	Country
Title or Mark	Status	Number	Number	Date	
NAKED	Registered	1735081	1662266	August 9, 2016	Mexico
CASHMERE				· ·	

Title or Mark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
360CASHMERE & DESIGN	Registered	77809931	3848802	September 14, 2010	United States
SKULL CASHMERE	Registered	85830406	4395751	September 3, 2013	United States
SKULL BABY	Registered	86485448	4942382	April 19, 2016	United States
360CASHMERE	Registered	86594070	4862679	December 1, 2015	United States
360SWEATER	Registered	86594239	4884601	January 12, 2016	United States
SKULL CASHMERE	Registered	86594171	4862682	December 1, 2015	United States
360CASHMERE	Registered	86595894	4862719	December 1, 2016	United States
360SWEATER	Registered	86595900	4855520	November 17, 2015	United States
NAKEDCASHMERE	Registered	86880063	5115901	January 3, 2017	United States
NAKEDCASHMERE	Registered	87025447	5203174	May 16, 2017	United States
REBORN CASHMERE	Pending	88681398			United States

SCHEDULE C TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Between

360SWEATER COMPANY, LLC

And

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

COPYRIGHTS

Name

Registration No.

Registration Date

SCHEDULE D TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Between

360SWEATER COMPANY, LLC

And

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

LICENSES

6

70658887

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008159 FRAME: 0401